Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
<u>۱</u>			ame	Execution Date		
Quantum Pure Aire Corporation				06/07/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Quantum Zone, LLC					
Street Address:	333 Strawberry Field Road					
City:	Warwick					
·	RHODE ISLAND					
Postal Code:	02886					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 6024		60249	30			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(401)455-0002Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:401-455-0001Email:tmmadden@maddenlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:Thomas M. Madden. Esq.Address Line 1:One Davol SquareAddress Line 4:Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas M. Madden, Esq.			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent1#page1.tif source=Patent1#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number _____

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT is made this 7th day of June, 2005 by Andrew Richardson, Esq., Trustee in Bankruptcy ("Trustee") for Quantum Pure Aire Corporation, a Rhode Island Corporation (originally named Quantum Electronics Corporation) ("Quantum") currently in Chapter 7 bankruptcy to Quantum Zone, LLC a Rhode Island limited liability company having a primary business address of 333 Strawberry Field Road, Warwick, Rhode Island 02886 ("LLC").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Quantum did obtain by assignment from William H. and Edward F. Racca and/or MV Research Company, LLC a United States Patent for an ozone generator plate, No. 6,024,930, dated February 15, 2000 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Quantum is currently in Chapter 7 bankruptcy;

WHEREAS, Trustee is trustee in bankruptcy for Quantum as appointed by the Federal Bankruptcy Court for the District of Rhode Island; and

WHEREAS, LLC is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent; and

WHEREAS, on March 26, 2005, the United States Bankruptcy Court entered a Judgment approving the Notice of Sale;

A G R E E M E N T:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of certain cash payment more particularly described in that certain Bill of Sale made by Trustee to LLC of even date herewith, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Trustee hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by LLC for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Quantum or Trustee had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Trustee does hereby set his hand as of the date first above written.

Andrew Richardson, Esq. Trustee in Bankruptcy for Quantum Pure Aire Corporation

> PATENT REEL: 016127 FRAME: 0008

State of Rhode Island County of Providence

In Providence, before me personally appeared said Andrew Richardson, Esq., known to me to be Trustee in Bankruptcy for Quantum Pure Aire Corporation and acknowledging the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 7th day of June, 2005.

Signature:	77	Tarthe	attent	
			09/01/06	

Seal (Notary Public)